GRANT #

19-001

19-002

19-003

19-004

19-005

19-006

19-007

19-008

19-009

19-010

19-011

19-012

19-013

19-014

19-015

19-016

19-017

GRANTS APPROVED IN 2019 - 2023

PROPOSALS

Eastern Virginia Medical School -
Portsmouth Diabetes Prevention Project

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth

Seton Youth Shelters -
Boys/Girls Shelters, Street Outreach, and Mentoring Programs

Westmoreland Children & Youth Association -
Youth Baseball, Flag Football and Cheerleading

Mosaic Steel Orchestra -
Mosaic Junior Portsmouth

Horizons Hampton Roads -
Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program

Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project/PARC -
HUD Renewal Match

Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation -
Diabetic Testing Supplies for Care-A-Van Patients in Portsmouth

Oasis Social Ministry -
Operating Expenses/Healthier Options

Communities In Schools of Hampton Roads -
School Site Coordination in Portsmouth

American Heart Association -
Simple Cooking with Heart Mobile Kitchen

Young Audiences of Virginia -
Rhythm & Me Program

Portsmouth Community Concerts -
Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students

Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia -
The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site

Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia -
BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs

Virginia Supportive Housing -
Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments

ForKids -
Housing and Case Management for Portsmouth Homeless

AWARDED

$150,000

$50,000

$5,000

$7,500

$7,500

$10,000

$25,000

$10,000

$42,404

$50,000

$25,200

$6,000

$6,000

$30,000

$50,000

$10,000

$10,000



20-001

20-002

20-003

20-004

20-005

20-007

21-001

21-002

21-003

21-004

21-005

21-006

22-001

22-002

22-003

22-004

22-005

22-006

22-007

Eastern Virginia Medical School -
Portsmouth Diabetes Prevention Project

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth

Seton Youth Shelters -
Boys/Girls Shelters, Youth Outreach, and Mentoring Programs

Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation -
Community Garden at Province Place in Portsmouth

Mosaic Steel Orchestra -
Mosaic Junior Portsmouth

Portsmouth Christian Qutreach Ministries -
Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match

Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia -
The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site

Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia -
BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs

Virginia Supportive Housing -
Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments

ForKids -
Housing and Case Management for Portsmouth Homeless

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth

Portsmouth Christian Qutreach Ministries -
Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match

Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation -
Passport to Health Program in Portsmouth

Horizons Hampton Roads -
Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program

Community Outreach Coalition
Farms to Schools Initiative (Tower Gardens)

Communities In Schools of Hampton Roads -
Healthy Start and a Healthy Future

Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia -
The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site

Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia -
BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs

Virginia Supportive Housing -

$150,000

$50,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$25,000

$44,317

$50,000

$10,000

$10,000

$60,000

$30,000

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$30,000

$50,365

$50,000

$10,000



22-008

22-009

22-010

23-001

23-002

23-003

23-004

23-005

23-006

23-007

23-008

23-009

23-010

23-011

23-012

Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments

ForKids -
Essential Services for Portsmouth Families in Crisis

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth

Portsmouth Christian Qutreach Ministries -
Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match

StarBase Victory -
Starbase Program Expansion

Horizons Hampton Roads -
Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program

Mosaic Steel Orchestra -
Mosaic Academy, Portsmouth

Community Outreach Coalition
Farms to Schools Initiative Expansion

Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia -
The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site

Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia -
BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs

Virginia Supportive Housing -
Salary Support for Case Management and
Healthy Living Program at South Bay Apartments

ForKids -
Essential Services for Portsmouth Families in
Crisis

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Comprehensive Health Investment Project
for Portsmouth

Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries -
Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project -
HUD Renewal Match

Edmarc -
Clinical Nursing Care (Portsmouth only)

Portsmouth Fire, Rescue and Emergency Services -
Whole Blood Initiative for Trauma Care Emergency

DISCRETIONARY GRANTS ($2,500 OR LESS)
APPROVED IN 2019 - 2023

$10,000

$60,000

$30,000

$25,000

$21,000

$15,000

$15,000

$51,969

$50,000

$25,500

$25,000

$60,000

$30,000

$20,000

$20,540



19D-001

19D-002

19D-003

19D-004

19D-005

20D-000

21D-001

21D-002

21D-003

21D-004

21D-005

22D-001

22D-002

22D-003

22D-004

23D-001

Friends of the Portsmouth Juvenile Court -
Transportation Motivating Change (TMC) Program

YMCA of South Hampton Roads (Effingham St. Y) -

Summer Swim Lessons

StarBase Victory -
StarBase Program for the 2019-20 Academic Year

Port Norfolk Church -
Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance

CHIP of South Hampton Roads -
Pack-N-Play Cribs (40) for Portsmouth Parents

Living Waters Christian Fellowship -
Outreach Ministry for the Poor

Port Norfolk Church -
Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance

StarBase Victory -
Impact Study for Portsmouth Program

Portsmouth Community Concerts -
Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students

Portsmouth Catholic Regional School -
Replacement of Water Fountain(s)

Virginia Cooperative Extension, Portsmouth -
LIFT Program for Seniors

Liberty Organization for Veterans and Emergency Responders -

Trauma Recovery Intervention Protocol Training for 6 Portsmouth

Police and Fire Personnel

Portsmouth Community Concerts -
Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students

Portsmouth Catholic Regional School -

Replacement of Hot Water Heater, Faucet, and Fountain Cap

Friends of the Portsmouth Naval Shipyard Museum -

Portsmouth Paddle Battle Event (one-time only funding)

Port Norfolk Church -
Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance

Posted: September 2023

$1,200

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$1,000

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,000

$1,500

$2,500

$2,500

$1,000

$2,500



