## **GRANTS APPROVED IN 2019 - 2023**

GRANT#	PROPOSALS	AWARDED
19-001	Eastern Virginia Medical School - Portsmouth Diabetes Prevention Project	\$150,000
19-002	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth	\$50,000
19-003	Seton Youth Shelters - Boys/Girls Shelters, Street Outreach, and Mentoring Programs	\$5,000
19-004	Westmoreland Children & Youth Association - Youth Baseball, Flag Football and Cheerleading	\$7,500
19-005	Mosaic Steel Orchestra - Mosaic Junior Portsmouth	\$7,500
19-006	<u>Horizons Hampton Roads -</u> Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program	\$10,000
19-007	Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project/PARC - HUD Renewal Match	\$25,000
19-008	Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation - Diabetic Testing Supplies for Care-A-Van Patients in Portsmouth	\$10,000
19-009	Oasis Social Ministry - Operating Expenses/Healthier Options	\$42,404
19-010	Communities In Schools of Hampton Roads - School Site Coordination in Portsmouth	\$50,000
19-011	American Heart Association - Simple Cooking with Heart Mobile Kitchen	\$25,200
19-012	Young Audiences of Virginia - Rhythm & Me Program	\$6,000
19-013	Portsmouth Community Concerts - Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students	\$6,000
19-014	Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia - The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site	\$30,000
19-015	Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia - BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs	\$50,000
19-016	Virginia Supportive Housing - Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments	\$10,000
19-017	ForKids - Housing and Case Management for Portsmouth Homeless	\$10,000

20-001	Eastern Virginia Medical School - Portsmouth Diabetes Prevention Project	\$150,000
20-002	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth	\$50,000
20-003	Seton Youth Shelters - Boys/Girls Shelters, Youth Outreach, and Mentoring Programs	\$5,000
20-004	Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation - Community Garden at Province Place in Portsmouth	\$5,000
20-005	Mosaic Steel Orchestra - Mosaic Junior Portsmouth	\$10,000
20-007	Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries - Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match	\$25,000
21-001	Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia - The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site	\$44,317
21-002	Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia - BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs	\$50,000
21-003	<u>Virginia Supportive Housing -</u> Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments	\$10,000
21-004	ForKids - Housing and Case Management for Portsmouth Homeless	\$10,000
21-005	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth	\$60,000
21-006	Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries - Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match	\$30,000
22-001	Bon Secours Hampton Roads Foundation - Passport to Health Program in Portsmouth	\$20,000
22-002	Horizons Hampton Roads - Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program	\$10,000
22-003	Community Outreach Coalition Farms to Schools Initiative (Tower Gardens)	\$10,000
22-004	Communities In Schools of Hampton Roads - Healthy Start and a Healthy Future	\$30,000
22-005	Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia - The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site	\$50,365
22-006	Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia - BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs	\$50,000
22-007	Virginia Supportive Housing -	\$10,000

## Salary Support for Case Management at South Bay Apartments

22-008	<u>ForKids -</u> Essential Services for Portsmouth Families in Crisis	\$10,000
22-009	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth	\$60,000
22-010	Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries - Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match	\$30,000
23-001	StarBase Victory - Starbase Program Expansion	\$25,000
23-002	Horizons Hampton Roads - Portsmouth Summer Education Enrichment Program	\$21,000
23-003	Mosaic Steel Orchestra - Mosaic Academy, Portsmouth	\$15,000
23-004	Community Outreach Coalition Farms to Schools Initiative Expansion	\$15,000
23-005	Boys and Girls Clubs of Southeast Virginia - The Triple Play Program for Portsmouth Site	\$51,969
23-006	Foodbank of Southeastern Virginia - BackPack and Healthy Mobile Pantry Programs	\$50,000
23-007	Virginia Supportive Housing - Salary Support for Case Management and Healthy Living Program at South Bay Apartments	\$25,500
23-008	ForKids - Essential Services for Portsmouth Families in Crisis	\$25,000
23-009	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Comprehensive Health Investment Project for Portsmouth	\$60,000
23-010	Portsmouth Christian Outreach Ministries - Portsmouth Self-Sufficiency Project - HUD Renewal Match	\$30,000
23-011	Edmarc - Clinical Nursing Care (Portsmouth only)	\$20,000
23-012	Portsmouth Fire, Rescue and Emergency Services - Whole Blood Initiative for Trauma Care Emergency	\$20,540

19D-001	Friends of the Portsmouth Juvenile Court - Transportation Motivating Change (TMC) Program	\$1,200
19D-002	YMCA of South Hampton Roads (Effingham St. Y) - Summer Swim Lessons	\$2,500
19D-003	StarBase Victory - StarBase Program for the 2019-20 Academic Year	\$2,500
19D-004	Port Norfolk Church - Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance	\$2,500
19D-005	CHIP of South Hampton Roads - Pack-N-Play Cribs (40) for Portsmouth Parents	\$2,500
20D-000	<u>Living Waters Christian Fellowship -</u> Outreach Ministry for the Poor	\$1,000
21D-001	Port Norfolk Church - Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance	\$2,500
21D-002	StarBase Victory - Impact Study for Portsmouth Program	\$2,500
21D-003	Portsmouth Community Concerts - Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students	\$2,500
21D-004	Portsmouth Catholic Regional School - Replacement of Water Fountain(s)	\$2,500
21D-005	Virginia Cooperative Extension, Portsmouth - LIFT Program for Seniors	\$2,000
22D-001	<u>Liberty Organization for Veterans and Emergency Responders -</u> Trauma Recovery Intervention Protocol Training for 6 Portsmouth Police and Fire Personnel	\$1,500
22D-002	Portsmouth Community Concerts - Arts Education Outreach for Portsmouth Students	\$2,500
22D-003	Portsmouth Catholic Regional School - Replacement of Hot Water Heater, Faucet, and Fountain Cap	\$2,500
22D-004	Friends of the Portsmouth Naval Shipyard Museum - Portsmouth Paddle Battle Event (one-time only funding)	\$1,000
23D-001	Port Norfolk Church - Food and Clothing Pantry Program Assistance	\$2,500

Posted: September 2023